Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Public Safety / Administration
	Preparer
	Charles Showers
	Standing Committee Representative
	Director Lee Schmidt (lee.schmidt@pittsburghpa.gov), Technology Manager Daniel Shak (Daniel.shak@pittsburghpa.gov), and/or designee, 412.255.8615

	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
Resolution amending Resolution No. 568 of 2019, authorizing an amendment or amendments(s) to the existing Rooftop License Agreement between the City of Pittsburgh and 600 GS Prop LP, in order to extend the term through December 31, 2028, at a total cost not to exceed $380,396.56. 
This lease is utilized for Public Safety rooftop equipment.

The previous version of the lease provided a not-to-exceed value of $228,559.49 ($28,882.32 annually). The cost of the extension is anticipated to be $151,828.07 ($30,000.00 annually). Due to a longstanding misalignment in the payment structure, the proposal for 2023 includes a small amount of additional funding in order to resolve this misalignment. 

	Total Cost
	$151,828.07

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
Year Seven:		$27,224.40		11101.103000.53.53529.2016
Year Eight:		$28,041.13		11101.103000.53.53529.2017
Year Nine:		$28,882.36		11101.103000.53.53529.2018
Year Ten:		$28,882.32		11101.210000.53.53529.2019
Year Eleven:		$28,882.32		11101.210000.53.53529.2020
Year Twelve:		$28,882.32		11101.210000.53.53529.2021
Year Thirteen:		$28,882.32		11101.210000.53.53529.2022
Year Fourteen:	$28,882.3230,710.39	11101.210000.53.53529.2023
Year Fifteen:		$30,000.00		11101.210000.53.53529.2024
Year Sixteen:		$30,000.00		11101.210000.53.53529.2025
Year Seventeen:	$30,000.00		11101.210000.53.53529.2026
Year Eighteen:	$30,000.00		11101.210000.53.53529.2027
Year Nineteen:	$30,000.00		11101.210000.53.53529.2028


Additional Operational Costs
None anticipated.

Impact on City Revenue
None

[bookmark: _GoBack]If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☒ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
List the name of the awarded vendor and its qualifications.

Other Respondents
List the other respondents. If there were none, clearly state that.

Selection Criteria
N/A

Selection Committee Representation
N/A

Waiver Justification

EORC Synopsis


	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
None
