Fiscal Impact Statement

	Department
	Public Safety Administration
	Preparer
	Anthony Landolina
	Contact
	Dan Shak
	Type of Initiative
	☒ Legislation
	☐ Executive Order

	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Initiative
Resolution amending Resolution 456 of 2015 authorizing an amendment to the existing rooftop license agreement between the City and 600 GS Prop LP for the continued occupancy of rooftop equipment at the U.S. Steel Tower. The amended agreement extends the term for an additional 5 years at a total cost of $144,411.60 to be paid in monthly payments of $2,406.86. 

	Total Cost
	$ $144,411.60

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
Monthly payments will be paid from I&P in 2018 and from Public Safety for the remainder of the agreement as follows:

11101.210000.53.53529.2019       $28,882.32
11101.210000.53.53529.2020       $28,882.32
11101.210000.53.53529.2021       $28,882.32
11101.210000.53.53529.2022       $28,882.32
11101.210000.53.53529.2023       $28,882.32

Additional Costs
None

Impact on City Revenue
None

[bookmark: _GoBack]Attachments
